Kanodia Sanyal & Associates, Chartered Accountants (firm registration no. 008396N) be and are 
hereby appointed as Statutory Auditors of the Company to hold office from the conclusion of this Annual General Meeting to 
conclusion of next Annual General Meeting at a remuneration of Rs.14,50,000/- (Rupees fourteen lac fifty thousand only) plus 
Service Tax and out of pocket expense.”

SPECIAL BUSINESS:

5.	A ppointment of Mr. Sanjay Digambar Kapote (DIN: 07529860) as a Director

To consider and, if thought fit to pass with or without modification, the following resolution as an ORDINARY RESOLUTION:

[...]

During the year, the Company has not raised any funds from public issue, rights issue, preferential issue and FCCB issue.
	 However as per the approved Scheme of arrangement among Jindal Photo Ltd. and Jindal Poly Films Limited and their 

respective shareholders and creditors, 17,38,700/- (Seventeen Lac thirty eight thousand Seven hundred) fully Paid-up 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10 (Ten) each has been allotted on 30th May, 2016 to the shareholders of Jindal Photo Limited, 
whose names were appearing on the register  of members on Record date, ie. 13th May, 2016.

G.	 Particulars of Directors to be appointed/re-appointed.